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Attendance last week ( 10.2.25— 14.2.25) 
 
(Whole School Target—97%) 
 
Barn Owls – 100% 
Hawk Owls—93.83% 
Eagle Owls– 95.79% 
 
Year to date (whole school)—95.5% 
 

 

The 'Virtues Project'   

 

The 'Virtues Project'  helps us all to  

develop good character qualities such as  

kindness, honesty and creativity in our  

children. Every two weeks we will focus 

on a virtue which is introduced at the start 

of the two weeks at Monday's assembly. 

This time we have been focussing on  

 “Peacefulness‘‘. 

 

During this time, everyone will look to 

identify pupils in each class who are 

demonstrating this virtue.  

 

The children who have been identified 

this time are: 
 
Barn Owls: Merryn 
Hawk Owls: Alaya 
Eagle Owls: Harvey 

 

www.virtuesineducation.com 

DIARY DATES 

Mon 17th Feb to     
Fri 21st Feb 

Spring Half– Term Holidays 

Mon 24th Feb INSET DAY 

Wed 26 Feb SATS Club 

 Mon 3rd March Hall of Cornwall with Will Keating  

Wed 5th March SATS Club 

Wed 12th March SATS Club 

Thu 3rd April  
Easter service at Mawgan Church 
2pm 

Fri 4th April Last day Spring Term 

Mon 7th Apr to 
Mon 21st Apr 

Easter Holidays 

Tue 22nd Apr First day Summer Term 

A reminder to all parents please: 

 

If your child has any vomiting and/or diarrhoea, with or without 

illness, it is important that they stay away from school for 

48hrs following the last  

episode. This helps to reduce the risk of any illness spreading 

to other children and adults. 
If you are unsure, or have any  

questions, please contact the school for advice.  

 
https://www.qwell.io/with .  

It is a free, anonymous online service 
to support adults with their wellbeing 

and mental health.  

http://www.garras.cornwall.sch.uk
http://www.virtuesineducation.com
https://www.qwell.io/with


 

 

 

 

       4th March               5th March 

Skol Gynsa  
Kemeneth 
Garros  


